the additional appropriation as provided herein".

## Amendment No. 9:

On page 110, beginning in line 10 and ending in line 14, strike "legislation" through "\$2,400" in its entirety and substitute "Senate Bill 459 or House Bill 769 or Senate Bill 851, provided that the legislation sets forth a statutory basis for the additional appropriation as provided herein".

## Amendment No. 10:

On page 110, beginning in line 36 and ending in line 40, strike "legislation" through "\$2,400" in its entirety and substitute "Senate Bill 459 or House Bill 769 or Senate Bill 851, provided that the legislation sets forth a statutory basis for the additional appropriation as provided herein".

# Amendment No. 11:

On page 111, in line 47, strike "2001" and substitute "1996".

# Amendment No. 12:

On page 112, beginning in line 13 and ending in line 19, strike "legislation" through "Methods" in its entirety and substitute "Senate Bill 459 or House Bill 769 or Senate Bill 852, provided that the legislation sets forth a statutory basis for the additional appropriation as provided herein".

#### Amendment No. 13:

On page 113, beginning in line 9 and ending in line 14, strike "legislation" through "colleges" in its entirety and substitute "Senate Bill 459 or House Bill 769 or Senate Bill 853, provided that the legislation sets forth a statutory basis for the additional appropriation as provided herein".

### Amendment No. 14:

On page 117, beginning in line 42 and ending in page 118 in line 1, and-on-page-118,-beginning-in-line-5-and-ending-in-line 7, strike "legislation" through "Program" in its entirety and substitute "House Bill 483" in-beth-instances.

#### Amendment No. 15:

On page 119, beginning in line 35 and ending in line 36, and beginning in line 40 and ending in line 42, strike "legislation" through "Program" in its entirety and substitute "House Bill 860 or House Bill 1312" in both instances.